2025 Rowing Championship Grand Schedule

Lake Natoma

Event
MONDAY, MAY 12
WCC Coxswains Meeting (Zoom)
THURSDAY, MAY 15
Conferences Set Up
WCC Team Arrivals
Athletic Training Services (and EMT emergency services)
WCC-Only Practice Session
Practice Session (WCC, GNAC)
WCC Pre-Championship Meeting (Zoom)
FRIDAY, MAY 16
Officials Arrive On-Site (meet at finish area)
Practice Session (WCC, GNAC, MPSF)
WCC Cosxwains Weigh-In
Athletic Training Services (EMT arrives 7:30am)
Volunteer Timer Arrivals (for training)
ALL WATER STAFF DEPART FOR ASSIGNMENTS

National Anthem

WCC Il Four Race - Heat 1
WCC Il Four Race - Heat 2
WCC | Four Race - Heat 1
WCC | Four Race - Heat 2
WCC Il Eight Race - Heat 1
WCC Il Eight Race - Heat 2
WCC | Eight Race - Heat 1
WCC | Eight Race - Heat 2

Practice Session (WCC, GNAC, MPSF)

MPSF Headquarters Open (pick up credentials, etc.)
SATURDAY, MAY 17

Officials Arrive On-Site (meet at finish area)

Volunteer Timer Arrivals

Practice Session (WCC, GNAC, MPSF)

WCC & GNAC: Coxswains Weigh-In

Athletic Training Services (EMT arrives 7:00am)

ALL WATER STAFF DEPART FOR ASSIGNMENTS

National Anthem

WCC Il Four Petite Final
WCC Il Four Grand Final
WCC | Four Petite Final
WCC | Four Grand Final
WCC Il Eight Petite Final
WCC Il Eight Grand Final
WCC | Eight Petite Final
WCC | Eight Grand Final

GNAC 04
GNAC V4
GNAC V8

WCC Awards Ceremony
MPSF Coxswains Weigh-In
GNAC Awards Ceremony

MPSF V8 - Heat 1
MPSF V8 - Heat 2
MPSF 2V8 - Heat 1
MPSF 2V8 - Heat 2
MPSF 3V8 - Heat 1
MPSF 3V8 - Heat 2
MPSF Practice Session

Time Start

TBD

8:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:30 PM

6:00 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
7:30 AM

8:20 AM

8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM

12:00 PM
2:00 PM

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
6:30 AM
7:00 AM

7:50 AM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM

9:55 AM
10:05 AM
10:15 AM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
1:30 AM

12:30 PM
12:40 PM
12:50 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM

Time End

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
5:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:30 AM
6:00 PM

11:30 AM

6:00 PM



2025 Rowing Championship Grand Schedule

Lake Natoma

Event Time Start Time End
SUNDAY, MAY 18

MPSF Headquarters Open 6:30 AM 12:00 PM

MPSF Practice Session 6:30 AM 8:00 AM

Athletic Training Services (EMT arrives 8am) 6:30 AM 12:00 PM

Officials arrive on-site (meet at finish area) 6:45 AM

Volunteer Timer arrivals 7:00 AM

ALL WATER STAFF DEPART FOR ASSIGNMENTS 8:00 AM

National Anthem 8:55 AM

MN8+ Grand Final 9:00 AM

MV4+ Grand Final 9:12 AM

M3V8+ Grand Final 9:24 AM

M2V8+ Petite Final 9:36 AM

M2V8+ Grand Final 9:48 AM

MV8+ Petite Final 10:00 AM

MV8+ Grand Final 10:12 AM

MPSF Awards Ceremony 10:45 AM

MPSF Scoring, Results and IRA AQ Entries 11:00 AM

MPSF Tear Down 11:00 AM



