## 2025 Rowing Championship Grand Schedule Lake Natoma

Event MONDAY, MAY 12	Time Start	Time End
WCC Coxswains Meeting (Zoom)	TBD	
THURSDAY, MAY 15		
Conferences Set Up  WCC Team Arrivals Athletic Training Services (and EMT emergency services)  WCC-Only Practice Session  Practice Session (WCC, GNAC)  WCC Pre-Championship Meeting (Zoom)  FRIDAY, MAY 16	8:30 AM 11:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM	5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM
Officials Arrive On-Site (meet at finish area)	6:00 AM	
Practice Session (WCC, GNAC, MPSF)  WCC Cosxwains Weigh-In  Athletic Training Services (EMT arrives 7:30am)  Volunteer Timer Arrivals (for training)  ALL WATER STAFF DEPART FOR ASSIGNMENTS  National Anthem	6:30 AM 6:30 AM 6:30 AM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM	8:00 AM 8:00 AM 6:00 PM
WCC    Four Race - Heat 1 WCC    Four Race - Heat 2 WCC    Four Race - Heat 1 WCC    Four Race - Heat 2 WCC    Eight Race - Heat 1 WCC    Eight Race - Heat 2 WCC    Eight Race - Heat 1 WCC    Eight Race - Heat 2	8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM	
Practice Session (WCC, GNAC, MPSF)	12:00 PM	6:00 PM
MPSF Headquarters Open (pick up credentials, etc.)	2:00 PM	5:00 PM
SATURDAY, MAY 17	2.00111	3.00111
Officials Arrive On-Site (meet at finish area) Volunteer Timer Arrivals Practice Session (WCC, GNAC, MPSF) WCC & GNAC: Coxswains Weigh-In Athletic Training Services (EMT arrives 7:00am) ALL WATER STAFF DEPART FOR ASSIGNMENTS National Anthem WCC II Four Petite Final WCC II Four Petite Final WCC I Four Petite Final WCC I Four Grand Final WCC II Eight Petite Final WCC II Eight Petite Final WCC II Eight Grand Final WCC II Eight Grand Final WCC II Eight Grand Final WCC I Eight Grand Final WCC I Eight Office Final WCC I Eight Grand Final WCC I Eight Grand Final WCC I Eight Grand Final	6:00 AM 6:00 AM 6:30 AM 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:50 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM	7:30 AM 7:30 AM 6:00 PM
WCC Awards Ceremony	10:30 AM	
MPSF Coxswains Weigh-In	10:30 AM	11:30 AM
GNAC Awards Ceremony	11:30 AM	
MPSF V8 - Heat 1 MPSF V8 - Heat 2 MPSF 2V8 - Heat 1 MPSF 2V8 - Heat 2	12:30 PM 12:40 PM 12:50 PM 1:00 PM	

## 2025 Rowing Championship Grand Schedule Lake Natoma

Event	Time Start	Time End
SUNDAY, MAY 18		
MPSF Headquarters Open	6:30 AM	12:00 PM
MPSF Practice Session	6:30 AM	8:00 AM
Athletic Training Services (EMT arrives 8am)	6:30 AM	12:00 PM
Officials arrive on-site (meet at finish area)	6:45 AM	
Volunteer Timer arrivals	7:00 AM	
ALL WATER STAFF DEPART FOR ASSIGNMENTS	8:00 AM	
National Anthem	8:55 AM	
MN8+ Grand Final	9:00 AM	
MV4+ Grand Final	9:12 AM	
M3V8+ Grand Final	9:24 AM	
M2V8+ Petite Final	9:36 AM	
M2V8+ Grand Final	9:48 AM	
MV8+ Petite Final	10:00 AM	
MV8+ Grand Final	10:12 AM	
MPSF Awards Ceremony	10:45 AM	
MPSF Scoring, Results and IRA AQ Entries	11:00 AM	
MPSF Tear Down	11:00 AM	